Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sovereign Bank		104/25/2008 1	federal savings bank: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bits & Pieces, Inc.	
Street Address:	726 Exchange Street	
Internal Address:	c/o Kavinoky Cook LLP, Suite 800	
City:	Buffalo	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14210	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1707502	BITS AND PIECES
Registration Number:	2273176	PUZZLE MAKERS INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	3095221	BITS AND PIECES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (716)845-6474

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (716) 845 - 6000

Email: cbell@kavinokycook.com
Correspondent Name: Candace Lynn Bell, Esq.
Address Line 1: 726 Exchange Street

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14210

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Candace Lynn Bell
--------------------	-------------------

TRADEMARK REEL: 003792 FRAME: 0116

900108464

UU Ub\$

Signature:	/Candace Lynn Bell/	
Date:	06/09/2008	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Termination Release - BitsPieces#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003792 FRAME: 0117

TERMINATION AND RELEASE

SOVEREIGN BANK, a federal savings bank, with a usual place of business at 75 State Street, Boston, Suffolk County, Massachusetts, does hereby terminate and release that certain Trademark Security Agreement made and entered into as of March 28, 2005, by Bits & Pieces, Inc., a Delaware corporation, to Sovereign Bank.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release as of the 25^{th} day of April, 2008.

SOVEREIGN BANK

By: <u>محو</u>

Morris, Senior Vice President

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

SUFFOLK, SS:

On the 25th day of April 2008, before me the undersigned, personally appeared Steven J. Morris, personally known to me to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity of Senior Vice President of Sovereign Bank, and that by his signature on the instrument, the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument, and that such individual(s) made such appearance before the undersigned in the City of Boston and the Commonwealth of Massachusetts.

Bertin C. Emmons, Notary Public

My commission expires: May 8, 2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003792 FRAME: 0118

RECORDED: 06/09/2008